

1.1 Senator moves to amend the SCS0577A-1 amendment to S.F. No. 577 as
1.2 follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 4, delete "in fiscal year 2024"

1.4 Page 1, line 6, delete "\$15,000" and insert "\$3,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$12,000 in
1.5 fiscal year 2025"

1.6 Page 1, line 8, delete "\$10,000" and insert "\$2,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$8,000 in
1.7 fiscal year 2025"

1.8 Page 1, line 10, delete "\$38,000" and insert "\$8,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$30,000 in
1.9 fiscal year 2025"

1.10 Page 1, line 12, delete "\$285,000" and insert "\$57,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$228,000
1.11 in fiscal year 2025"

1.12 Page 1, line 14, delete "\$4,000" and insert "\$1,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$3,000 in
1.13 fiscal year 2025"

1.14 Page 1, line 16, delete "\$93,000" and insert "\$19,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$75,000
1.15 in fiscal year 2025"

1.16 Page 1, after line 22, insert:

1.17 "Sec. 3. APPROPRIATION.

1.18 \$3,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$10,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the
1.19 general fund to the commissioner of public safety for distribution to driver's license agents
1.20 to replace revenue from filing fees prohibited under Minnesota Statutes, section 171.301,
1.21 subdivision 3, paragraph (a), clause (2).

1.22 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023."